



**Louisiana Department of Health
Informational Bulletin 21-24
October 6, 2021**

Professional Services Program

Effective for dates of service on or after May 1, 2021, fees for inpatient neonatal critical care services have been updated. Previously paid claims with dates of service on or after the effective date will be recycled with no action needed by the provider.

Managed care organizations (MCO) must update their claims processing systems within 30 days. MCOs shall recycle claims paid on or after May 1, 2021, to pay at the updated rate and notify impacted providers.